

CS No. 15655/16

Ashok Kumar & Ors. vs. Ram Avtar & Ors.

23.01.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Rajesh Kabir along-with plaintiff.

Matter is listed for ex-parte final arguments.

Perusal of judicial file however reveals that plaintiff Sh. Ashok Kumar has not deposed as witness and his affidavit filed on judicial record has not been tendered in evidence.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff requests for adjourning the case for inspecting the file.

Matter is accordingly adjourned to **04.04.2018** for further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /23.01.2018