

27.02.2020

At 3:15 p.m.

Present: Plaintiff No.1 Shri Ashok Kumar.
Defendants have been proceeded ex-parte.

Preliminary decree declaring 1/3rd share each of plaintiffs No.1 & 2 and defendant No.1 Shri Ram Avtar in the suit property bearing No. RZ-37A/2, Gali No. 5, Sagar Pur, New Delhi is passed vide separate judgment.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo w.r.t. title and possession of property till final decree of partition by metes and bounds and matter is adjourned to 28.04.2020 for filing affidavits of plaintiffs and defendant No.1 suggesting ways and means for final partition of property by metes and bounds.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/27.02.2020