

Ashok Kumar vs. Ram Avtar & Ors.
CS/DJ/ADJ/515655/2016

05.08.2020

At 11:16 a.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Defendants have been proceeded ex-parte.

Preliminary decree declaring 1/3rd share each of plaintiffs No.1 & 2 and defendant No.1 Shri Ram Avtar was passed on 27.02.2020 and matter was adjourned to 28.04.2020 for filing affidavits suggesting ways and means for final decree of partition of property by metes and bounds.

Court notice be issued to plaintiff, defendant No.1, their counsels and matter is adjourned to **29.09.2020 for suggesting ways and means of partition and further proceedings.**

Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 05.08.2020

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi