

CS DJ ADJ 15655/16
ASHOK KUMAR ORS Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS

04.03.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kabir, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vivek Kataria, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 & 2.

An application for setting aside ex-parte decree has been filed on behalf of defendants. Same has been put up in drop-box. Defendants are directed to supply copy of same to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Put up for filing reply, if any and for arguments on this application on **03.06.2021**.

Announced in the open court
On 04.03.2021

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi