

CS DJ ADJ 234/2016 15655/16
ASHOK KUMAR ORS Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS

08.11.2021

In view of Order No. 06/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, this case was adjourned from 03.06.2021 to 30.06.2021 vide letter no. 12254-12354/PDJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 28.05.2021, this case was adjourned from 30.06.2021 to 08.11.2021.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Vivek Kataria, Ld. Counsel for defendant/applicant no. 1 and 2.

The matter is fixed for arguments on behalf of defendant under Order 9 Rule 13 for setting aside the ex parte decree passed against the defendant.

However, none appeared on behalf of plaintiff.

Let court notice be issued to the plaintiff and put up for arguments on this application for **14.02.2022**.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.11.2021