

15

CS DJ ADJ 15655/16

ASHOK KUMAR ORS. Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS.

14.02.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half-day leave today.

Present: Ms. Ruby Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Vivek Kataria, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

Reply on behalf of plaintiff to application u/o
IX Rule 13 has been filed. As per direction of Ld. Presiding
Officer, matter be put up for purpose already fixed/ further
proceedings on **06.07.2022**.

(Reader)
14.02.2022