

16

CS DJ ADJ 15655/16

ASHOK KUMAR ORS Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS

06.07.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs/applicant along with Sh. Mahavir
Singh.
Sh. Vivek Kataria, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendants.

Arguments on the application u/o IX R 13 of
CPC heard on behalf of applicant. Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants submits that main Counsel could not appear today due
to some personal difficulty and therefore, seeks one date to
submit arguments opposing the application of the applicant. Let
the application be listed for further consideration and arguments
on **19.10.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.07.2022 (A)