

2

CS DJ ADJ 15655/16
ASHOK KUMAR ORS Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS

14.12.2022

Present : Sh. Mahavir Singh, ld. Proxy counsel for the
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff Sh. Ashok Kumar in
person.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.12.2022

At 11.26 AM

Present : Sh. Mahavir Singh, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vivek Kataria, ld. counsel for defendants
alongwith LR's of defendant Smt. Poonam and
Renu.
Process Servers Vinod Kumar, Inder Kumar and
Ashok Kumar in person.

I have gone through the reports of the Process
Servers and also made inquiries orally from the Process Servers,
who are present in the court today. I have heard the ld. counsels.

Put up for orders on the application u/o IX R 13
CPC on **06.03.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.12.2022