

20

CS DJ ADJ 15655/16

ASHOK KUMAR ORS Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS

27.03.2023

Present: None for Plaintiffs.
Sh. Vivek Katari, Ld. Counsel for Defendants.

Vide separate order, the application of the Defendants under Order IX R 13 of CPC stands dismissed. No orders as to cost.

Put up for further consideration on
12.07.2023.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.03.2023 (A)