

3

CS DJ ADJ 15655/16

ASHOK KUMAR ORS Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS

04.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff Ashok Kumar in person.
Ms. Renu, daughter of Defendant Ram Avtar
in person.

Affidavit to be filed by the parties as to how
the property is to be partitioned. Let the same be filed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on
19.10.2023.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.09.2023 (A)

At 11:02 AM

At this stage, Sh. M.L. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along
with Plaintiff and Ms. Renu, daughter of Defendant no. 1 have
appeared before the Court and requested for change of next date
of hearing.

Therefore, at joint request, put up for purpose
already fixed on **01.11.2023. Earlier date i.e. 19.10.2023 stands**
cancelled.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.09.2023 (A)