

**1 CS DJ ADJ 234/2016 15655/16**  
**ASHOK KUMAR ORS Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS**

01.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Pankaj Singh Ld. Counsel for Defendants.

It is informed that a preliminary decree in the present case has already been stayed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In these circumstances, the present matter is adjourned sine die with liberty to the plaintiff/defendant to seek revival as and when the appeal is decided by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Any proceedings would be fruitless under the circumstances.

File be consigned to record room.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/01.04.2026**